J&K Grameen Bank

Head Office, Narwal Near Fruit Complex, Jammu. 180006 *Ph:* 9797127377

E:pdg.hoj@jkgb.in W: www.jkgb.in

> J&K Grameen Bank Statute and Konstanting Konstanting

GENERAL ADMINISTRATIVE *DEPARTMENT* Ref. No: JKGB/GAD/2024-25/376

Date: 19.04.2024

Notice for Cancellation of Tender regarding "Empanelment Of Contractors For Execution of Interior Furnishing And Carpentry Works at J&K Grameen Bank (UT Of J&K And UT Of Ladakh)"

Keeping in view the Enforcement of Model Code of Conduct, Tender having Ref No. JKGB/GAD/EMPANELMENT OF CONTRACTORS – INTERIOR WORKS/2023-24/8665 dated 27.03.2024 regarding "*Empanelment of Contractors for Execution of Interior Furnishing and Carpentry Works at J&K Grameen Bank (UT of J&K and UT of Ladakh)*" published on Bank's website and in the newspapers on 28.03.2024 vide tender notice having Ref No. JKGB/GAD/2023-24/8654 dated 27.03.2024 has been cancelled with immediate effect.

Sd/-HOD, General Administrative Deptt. (GAD)